FÖRM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

**RECOF** 

12-30-1998

0109398/010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P 100931887 Tab settings → →

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Fari Maissami	Name:Denbur, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	200 To 20				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment ✓ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 3473				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: _()ak Brook State: IL _ ZIP:60522				
Execution Date: November 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: Nov. 25, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)				
12/17/1996 INTUNTER 00000047 29097306  02 FC:581	hed? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:					
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano 33, 543	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  JSE THIS SPACE				

**REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0710** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Fari Maissami
2)
3)
4)
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention
known as Dkt. 0109398/010 and entitled: DISPOSABLE DENTAL
APPLICATOR KNOBBED BRUSH
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[ ] was filed on, Appln. No;
AND WHEREASDENBUR, INC.
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a [X] corporation [ ] limited partnership
duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ILLINOIS and having its principal office and place of
business at P.O. Box 3473, Oak Brook, Illinois 60522-3473,
desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention

PATENT REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0711 Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

	Execu	ited of	n the	date(s)	below	indicated	•		
<u>Signa</u>	ture	6			<u>Dat</u>	e Signed	Witn	<u>ıess</u>	
1) <u> </u>	ame:	Fari	/ Maissa	~ (	11.	-25-58	de	Edla	
2) <u>Na</u>	ime:						•		 
3) <u>Na</u>	ime:	·							 -
4) <u>Na</u>	ame:				<del></del>				 